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College of Health Sciences – Physician Assistant Program 
PA-I SUMMER QUARTER CLASS SCHEDULE 

Monday, June 9 – Friday, August 22, 2025 

(University Holiday Closure - Thursday, June 19, and Friday, July 4, 2025)  
 

Time Monday  Tuesday Wednesday  Thursday Friday 

7:00 AM – 
8:30 AM 

 

EXAM 

 

EXAMS 

EXAMS EXAMS EXAMS 
8:10 AM – 
9:00 AM 

Medical 
Biochemistry, 
Nutrition and 

Genetics for PA 
Students 

BIOCD 0553 

Bryan Bjork, PhD 

 

Centennial West 

9:10 AM - 
10:00 AM 

PA-I 

 Program 

 Meeting 

 

 

LJH A 

Clinical  
Medicine I 

PASSD 0518 

Sandhya Noronha, 
MD 

 
LJH A 

Patient Care I 
PASSD 0525 

Melissa Johnson 
Chung, EdD, PA-C 

 
 

LJH A 

10:10 AM- 
11:00 AM 

Clinical  
Medicine I 

PASSD 0518 

Sandhya 
Noronha, 

MD 
 
 

LJH A 

Human Gross 
Anatomy & 
Embryology 
ANATD 0500 

 

Timothy Campbell, 
PhD 

 
LJH A 

Patient Care I 
PASSD 0525 

Melissa Johnson 
Chung, EdD, PA-C 

 
 
 
 

LJH A 

Medical 
Biochemistry, 
Nutrition and 

Genetics for PA 
Students 

BIOCD 0553 

Bryan Bjork, PhD 

 

Centennial West 

Medical 
Biochemistry, 
Nutrition and 

Genetics for PA 
Students 

BIOCD 0553 

Bryan Bjork, PhD 

 
Centennial West 

11:10 AM- 
12:00 PM 

12:10 PM- 
1:00 PM 

LUNCH LUNCH LUNCH LUNCH LUNCH 

1:10 PM-
2:00 PM 

Human Gross 
Anatomy & 
Embryology 
ANATD 0500 

 
Timothy Campbell, 

PhD 
 

LJH A 
 
 

See Syllabus 

Professional 
Seminar I 

PASSD 0511 

Daniel Provencher, 
PA-C 

 
 
 

LJH A 

Human Gross 
Anatomy & 
Embryology 
ANATD 0500 

 

Timothy Campbell, 
PhD 

 
LJH A 

 
 

See Syllabus 
 
 
 
 
 

Human Gross 
Anatomy & 
Embryology 
ANATD 0500 

 

Timothy Campbell, 
PhD 

 
SH 501 

Gross Lab 
 

See Syllabus 
 

Human Gross 
Anatomy & 
Embryology 
ANATD 0500 

 

Timothy Campbell, 
PhD 

 
LJH A 

2:10 PM- 
3:00 PM 

Patient Care I 

PASSD 0525 

 

Learning  

&  

Simulation 

Activities 

 

See Syllabus 

Patient Care I 

PASSD 0525 

 
Learning  

&  
Simulation 

Activities 

 

See Syllabus 
3:10 PM-
4:00 PM 

EXAMS 4:10 PM-
4:40 PM 

5:00 PM EXAMS 
 

PASSD 0511 – Professional Seminar I – Note: 
Professional Seminar I class will be held on Tuesdays from 1:10 to 2:00 PM in LJH A. Lecture during weeks 2 & 3 will be  

held on Wednesday, June 18 and June 25, 2025 in LJH A from 9:10-10:00 AM. 
Program Meeting will be held during the block time for Professional Seminar I on June 17 and June 24, 2025 from 1:10-2:00 PM 
 
WRITTEN EXAMS 
Monday, June 23 7:00 AM – 8:20 AM BIOCD 0553 Biochemistry, Nutrition & Genetics   Testing Center 
Thursday, July 3 7:00 AM – 8:10 AM PASSD 0525  Patient Care I    Testing Center 
Monday, July 7 7:00 AM – 8:20 AM BIOCD 0553 Biochemistry, Nutrition & Genetics   Testing Center 
Friday, July 11 7:00 AM – 8:00 AM ANATD 0500 Human Gross Anatomy & Embryology Testing Center 
Monday, July 14 7:00 AM – 8:20 AM PASSD 0518 Clinical Medicine I   Testing Center 
Monday, July 21 7:00 AM – 8:20 AM BIOCD 0553 Biochemistry, Nutrition & Genetics   Testing Center 



  

 

     

                          6/9/2025 
 

 

College of Health Sciences – Physician Assistant Program 
PA-I SUMMER QUARTER CLASS SCHEDULE 

Monday, June 9 – Friday, August 22, 2025 

(University Holiday Closure - Thursday, June 19, and Friday, July 4, 2025)  
 

WRITTEN EXAMS 
Monday July 28 7:00 AM – 8:10 AM PASSD 0525    Patient Care I    Testing Center 
Friday, August 1 7:00 AM – 8:20 AM  PASSD 0518 Clinical Medicine I   Testing Center 
Monday, August 4 7:00 AM – 8:20 AM BIOCD 0553 Biochemistry, Nutrition & Genetics   Testing Center 
Wed., August 13 7:00 AM – 8:00 AM    ANATD 0500 Human Gross Anatomy & Embryology Testing Center 

 
 

ANATD 0500 QUIZ SESSIONS 
Wednesday, June 25 8:00 AM – 8:30 AM    ANATD 0500    Human Gross Anatomy & Embryology Testing Center 

Tuesday, July 8 7:30 AM – 8:00 AM    ANATD 0500    Human Gross Anatomy & Embryology Testing Center 

Wednesday, July 30  8:00 AM – 8:30 AM    ANATD 0500    Human Gross Anatomy & Embryology Testing Center 
Monday, August 11 8:00 AM – 8:30 AM    ANATD 0500    Human Gross Anatomy & Embryology Testing Center 

 
 

ANATD 0500 PRACTICAL  
 Thursday, July 10                3:00 PM – 5:00 PM   ANATD 0500    Human Gross Anatomy & Embryology         SH 501 
 Thursday, August 14           3:00 PM – 5:00 PM   ANATD 0500    Human Gross Anatomy & Embryology SH 501 

 
 

FINAL EXAMINATIONS AUGUST 19-23, 2025 
Monday, August 18 8:00 AM – 9:20 AM PASSD 0518 Clinical Medicine I   Testing Center  
Tuesday August 19 7:00 AM – 8:10 AM PASSD 0525 Patient Care I    Testing Center 
Wednesday, August 20 1:20 PM – 2:40 PM   BIOCD 0553 Biochemistry, Nutrition & Genetics   Testing Center 
Thursday, August 21 ---  
Friday, August 22               PA Program Make-Up Exams (Only if needed)     Testing Center 
 

  


